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PURCHASE ORD

T A . WO ' 2 DATE ISSUED:
STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE P

PURFPOSE OF PROCEDURE

These procedures are to be followed for all purchases made. except for purchases of consulting
services. These procedures describe the processes to be followed to:

Plan and initiate a purchase,

Obtain bids as required by policy.
Check out Purchase Order,

Prepare the Purchase Order,

Prepare the Check Request

Obtain ALL necessary approval, and
Place the order.

The procedures for processing Purchase Orders. Check Requests and Contract for Consulting Services
are contained m Procedure ITI-A-1.5.

POLICY REFERENCE

I-A: Purchasing- Requires use of a Purchase Order for all purchases. and sets limits under
which bids are to be obtained.

FORMS TO BE USED
III-A-1.1a, Purchase Order
III-A-1.1b. Blanket Purchase Order
III-A-1.1¢. Menards Purchase Order
III-A-1.1d. Kmart Purchase Order
III-A-1.1e. Check Request
III-A-1.1f, Purchase Order Log



STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE D 1083
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
DATE REVISED: {GE NO.

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

PROCESS FLOWCHART
for Purchases UNDER $3.000
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DATE REVISED: PAGENO.:

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

PROCESS FLOWCHART
for Purchases OVER $3.000
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STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE
i - 5/18/1983 IIr-A-1.1
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT o

PROCEDURES

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

PROCESS FLOWCHART
for IT. Property & Supply Purchases
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eview, Approve
Return to
Pull Golden Copy
for AP Files
Contact
Program PO
Review Approve
1 & Return to
Program

|
Signature -

from
Property &
Supply
Review
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STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE DATEISSUED: FROCEDURE YO
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT _ :
DATE REVISED: PAGENO.-

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

STEP 1 - PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT STAFF

» PLAN AND INITIATE PURCHASE
A. Purchase of goods or services are to be planned and researched to obtain the best value at the
lowest cost to the Tribe.
B. Determine if sufficient budget is available for the purchase
= IF SUFFICIENT BUDGET IS NOT AVAILABLE. DO NOT INITIATE THE
PURCHASE instead. discuss the budget shortage and possible solutions with the
Program Director, Contract Representative and Contracting Officer.
«  If sufficient budget is available Go to Step 2
C. IT Department is responsible for ordering Technology Equipment
+«  Technology authorization form will need to be filled out & approved by Program or
Department Director before a quote request will be made.

STEP 2 - PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT STAFF

> OBTAIN BIDS
A. TIf sufficient funds are available and the purchase is for any item (or group of items) of
equipment, or other bulk items according to 2 CFR Part D Sec. 200.320 will require bids
as follows:
= TLess than $3.000. you must obtain 1 written bid or quote
=  $3.000 to $150.000, you must obtain 3 written bids or quotes
=  Over $150.000, you must solicit from an adequate number of known suppliers,
provide sufficient response time. the invitation for bids must be publically
advertised.
Once written bids are received, review the bids and select the bid which is most
advantageous to the Tribe.
You will be required to attach ATLL bids or quotes to the Purchase Order.

STEP 3 - PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT STAFF

> CHECK PURCHASE ORDER OUT
A. Purchase Orders must be checked out from the Finance Department.
B. Look for the purchase order number in the log book.
=  Each log book is labeled by the 1% three numbers of the PO#
C. Record the date, program name, print your name
D. Purchase Order Clerk is to initial verifying only SRST Employee is checking out PO’s.




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE
- - - ; 5/18/1983 II-A-1.1
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.:

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

STEP 4 - PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT STAFF

» PREPARE THE REQUEST
A. There is 3 types of Requests
1. Purchase Order-must receive prior approval and attach the Quote
2. Blanket Purchase Order- such as White Buffalo & Tim’s
3. Check Request- such as Advance Business Method’s, Direct Med
B. All requested information must be included and the form must be typed.
C. Purchase Order must be prepared for each purchase BEFORE the purchase can be made.
D. Assemble the Request accordingly. (Examples attached)
1. Each Purchase Order or Check Request must contain:
e Program Name
Account Number/Line Item Description
Vendor Name/Address
Quote #/ Date of Quote or Invoice# /Date of Invoice
Amount of Request
o Type this on each PURCHASE ORDER:
PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST
SEE ATTACHED QUOTE (S)ESTIMATE (S) BID (S)
ALL bids or quotes must be attached to PO
o Type this on each CHECK REQUEST:
CHECK REQUEST
SEE ATTACHED INVOICE
o Type this on each BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER:
BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST
Must list the Month for which PO is active
List who is authorized to purchase goods
Must state NOT TO EXCEED amount listed.
If food is an allowable cost by the grant or
contract for a meeting, Director must submit a
memo justifying the need and a copy of the
agenda.
A sign in sheet for meetings must be handed in
with invoices or receipts
If purchasing gas or fuel. purchaser must write
License Plates # of the vehicle on receipt.



STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE PROCEDURE NO.
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT i '

DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.:

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

Information Technology Purchase Order
o Atgtach IT Authorization Form
e Position using equipment
Menards Purchase Order
» requires Program Acct# 30550465 and Tribal Finance Stamp
o obtain stamp from Contract Representative
K-Mart Purchase Order
e requires Tribal Finance Stamp
o obtain stamp from Contract Representative
» justification memo from Director
Comnsulting Contracts
e Refer to Financial Management Procedures ITI-A-1.3
o Any consulting services UNDER $1.500 must have committee
approval.
=  Committee Motion MUST be attached to PO
Any consulting services OVER $1.500 must have council
approval.
=  Council Motion MUST be attached to PO
o Contract with Payment Schedule and W-9 must be attached to
the Purchase Order.
Attach any forms, bids. quotes, estimate. consultant agreements, committee or council
motions, W-9. payment schedule. IT Authorization for Approval or documentation
supporting the purchase or service.
Must submit a copv of the Program or Department CUFF ACCOUNT for that line

item for the quarter and the Yearly Summarv.
G. Submit the Purchase Order to the Program Director for approval.

STEP 5 - PROGRAM/DIRECTOR

» REVIEW/APPROVE PURCHASE ORDER or CHECK REQUEST
A. Review the request to determine that the departiment budget has funds for the purchase
and if the bid. quote. estimate and all supporting document are attached.
Sign and Date the request to indicate approval of the purchase.
Date Stamp and submit the request and ALL supporting documents to Tribal
Finance.
A minimum of 3 working days and a maximum of 5 working days must be allowed for
the Finance Office to review a Purchase Order.
= Exceptions: Burial Fund. Kay Murphy Cancer Fund, Child Support Payments,
Early Childhood Tracking Medical Appointments. Child Protection Services
Foster Care Assistance. Emergency Travel Authorization and Emergency
Situations.




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE DATEISSUED: FROCEDURE NO-
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT _ :
DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.:

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

STEP 6 - CONTRACT REPRESENTATIVES

» REVIEW PURCHASE ORDER or CHECK REQUEST
A Verify the appropriate account number.
B. Compare the amount requested to the applicable program budget by comparing the CUFF
against the DETATL TRIAL BAT. ANCE.
= If the amount would cause a line item of actual expenditures to exceed the same
line item as budgeted, reject the Purchase Order and return it to the requesting
program or department.
If the CUFF and DETAIL TRIAL BALANCE don’t match the Contract
Representative will need to work with the Director to reconcile.
e If cuff issue, return to program or department to correct cuff issue and
resubmit for review
If Trial Balance issue. Contract Rep will need to note issue to be
corrected
If TV issue, Contract Rep will need to note on Trial Balance

If a JV is needing to be done the Contract Representative and Program
will work with Controller.
o JV form will need to be filled out with appropriate back up
documentation

Attach a copy of the Detail Trial Balance initial. date and give brief explanation of any
discrepancies between Cuff and Detail Trial Balance
Verify the purchase is an allowable cost.
Verify all supporting documentation is attached.
= If not properly completed, or if the required bids, quotes. estimates have not been
obtained reject the Purchase Order and return it to the requesting program or
department,
Initial and Stamp the Purchase Order if approved
If Purchase Order is under $3.000, submit to Assistant Finance Officer for approval.
=  AFO is to return the Purchase Order back to the Contract Representative
If Purchase Order is over $3.000. equipment purchase or consultant agreement submit to
Chief Finance Officer for approval.
=  (CFO is to return the Purchase Order back to the Contract Representative
Once the Chief Finance Officer or Assistant Finance Officer has approved and signed the
Purchase Order remove the GOLD COPY of the Purchase Order or Blanket Purchase
Order and give the GOLD COPY to Accounts Payable for filing and place the remaining
Purchase Order and attached document back in the Program/Department box
** Note: Contract Reps will not need to remove the Gold Copy of Check Requests
J.  Contact the Prograny Department the Purchase Order is ready for pick-up




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE D s FROCEDURE MO~
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT _ . i
~+ N DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.:

GENERAL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

STEP 7 - PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT STAFF

> IF REQUIRED, OBTAIN ADDITIONAL SIGNATURES
A. TF PURCHASE ORDER or CHECK REQUEST IS OVER $3.000 or
B. If Purchasing Equipment or
C. If Consultant Agreement
=  Obtain the CFO’s signature
=  Obtain Tribal Chairman’s signature
D. If Purchasing Equipment from Account # 50830 - Nonsensitive Equipment (Over
$3,000) or Sensitive Equipment (under $3,000) from Account # 50835
= Obtain IT Department’s signature for Technology Equipment
=  Obtain Property & Supply Technician’s signature Property & Supplies
Technician will make a copy of the Purchase Order and give the Purchase Order
back to the Program/Department.

STEP 8 - PROGRAM/ DEPARTMENT STAFF

» PLACE THE ORDER
A. Once all required signatures have been obtained you may now place your order.
e Contact the Vendor with Approved Purchase Order Number
o If Vendor requires a copy of the Purchase Order, fax or email a
copy.

e Keep the purchase order until all goods or services and an INVOICE has been
received.

STEP 9 - PROGRAM/DEPARTMENT STAFF

» RECEIPT OF INVOICE
A Verify goods and services have been received.
e In no case should the Tribe pay for unsatisfactory goods or any cost to return
such goods to the vendor.
e Payment will not be issued until all goods are received.
Review Invoice or Sale Receipt and make sure all information is correct.
Type or Write the Invoice #, the Customer #. and new amount on the Purchase Order.
* DIRECTORS-circle the amount to be paid and state, ““Please pay this
amount.” and initial and date Purchase Order.
Please attach INVOICE or SATE RECEIPT, and if necessary. the SIGN-IN SHEET
(supplies/Food for meeting). to the Purchase Order and approval documents.
e Tape all smaller sales receipts to 8 2 x 11 sheet of paper before
submitting for payment.




7 DATE ISSUED: PROCEDUERE NO.:
e
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

. DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.:
PROCEDURES 11/08/2017

GENERATL ACCOUNTING: PURCHASING
Purchase of Goods or Services and Check Requests

E. BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER or ANY PURCHASE ORDERS WITH CHANGES
REQUIRE Contract Representatives to give final approval before payment can be
1ssued.

e If the Invoice 1s 45 days past due the program must attach a justification
memo with approval from the Chairman for payment.
. Keep the (PINK) copy of purchase order or check request in the program or department
file and to be used to reconcile with cuff accounts.
. Return Purchase Order or Check Request back to Accounts Payable once an invoice and
goods have been received and reconciled by the Confract Representative.
¢ Find the purchase order in the log book, record date returned, account #, amount
of PO, print name of person returning PO.

H. Accounts Payable will initial in the log book that the PO or Check Request has been

returned and ready for payment.

STEP 10 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-FINANCE STAFF
» Accounts Payable will stamp the Purchase Order into the time clock and place the Purchase
Order in the basket for payment located in Accounts Payable.

= Requests must be submitted to Accounts Payable before 9:30am for the morming check
run or 2:00pm for the afternoon check run.

STEP 11 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

» Will attach (GOLD) copy of Purchase order to request and disburse payment.
» Forward all documentation to Scanning Technician for scanning.

*  Any VOIDED Purchase Orders must be returned to Finance Department and logged back
into PO Log Book as VOIDED.



e A
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ’ :
DATE REVISED- PAGE NO -

FORM INSTRUCTIONS: FORM NO. IIT-A-1.1b
Blanket Purchase Order

PURCHASE ORDER
Check No. (s} __

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

P.O.BOXD
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA 58538

PROGRAM FRAKHAAIDE D MO

VENDOR: (NAME AND ADDRESS) SHIPTO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)
PO OO
O RO MO0
SRR OO0, O RO

Custormer Account #

| Quantity | Articles or Services

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST

Lig month for which P O isadive
List who is authorized to purchase goods
**License Plate # of Vehide on receipts for fueligas
**Aftach agenda if for food, if food is an allowable expens

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED

g
Ed
=2
#

*Ifrequest exceed §3,000 CFO & Chairman M UST sign

MOTE: Send certified invoice with yellow copy of purchase
arder far payment ta Tribal Finance Cffice

Fequested By: Signature:
(Director) Sauthorized Officer

Signature:




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE FROCEDURENO-
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT :

DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.-

FORM INSTRUCTIONS: FORM NO. III-A-1.1c
Menards Purchase Order

PURCHASE ORDER
P.O. NO Check Mo. (s}
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

P.O.BOXD
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA 58538

ACCOUNT NO: X004 50440- Supplies

SHIPTO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)

TRIBAL ACCT #: 30550465

[ Guantt Articies or Services
PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST
SEE ATTACHED QUOTE , ESTIM ATE , BID
QUOTE®:; XXXXX

DATE OF QUOTE: XHOERIHHR

NOTE: Send certified invoice with yellow copy of purchase
arderfar payment ta Tribal Finance Cffice

Requested By Signature:
(Director)

Signature:

Finance Officer



STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE PROCEDURE YO
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ~ - '

DATE REVISED: PAGE NO.:

FORM INSTRUCTIONS: FORM NO. III-A-1.1d
Kmart Purchase Order

PURCHASE ORDER
Check No. (s}

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
P.O.BOXD
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA 58538

VENDOR: (MAME AND ADDRESS) SHIPTO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)
KMART
A R MO
SR 00, PO 200K

Articles or Services
PURCHASE ORDER REQUEST

SEE ATTACHED QUOTE , ESTIMATE , BID
QUOTER: XXM

DATE OF QUOTE: MR-MCE00
NOTE: ** KMart PO MUST have FINANCE STAMFP before sending PO to KM art

k to Accounts Payable

=
-
il
-1
a
L]

NOTE: Send certified invoice with vellow copy of purchase
amerfar payment ta Tribal Finance Office

Requested By: Signature:
(Director)

Signature:




STANDING ROCK SIoUX TRIBE
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT - - i

DATE REVISED:
PROCEDURES 11082017

PAGE MO
15

FORM INSTRUCTIONS: FORM NO. III-A-1.1e
Check Request

PURCHASE ORDER

Check No. (s)

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

P.O.BOX D
FORT YATES, NORTH DAKOTA 58538

ACCOUNT NO: : -50440 Supplies

MNAME AND ADDRESS) SHIFTO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)
O PO

2O OO0 KK

SRR RO, K

|__Quantity Articles or Services | _Unit Price |

CHECK REQUEST FOR |

SEE ATTACHED INYOQICE

INVOICE #: XXX XX
DATE OF INVOICE: XKIKRN

=z
9
m
o

MUST HAWE INVOICE(s) ATTACHE

man MUST sign

MOTE: Send certified invoice with yellow copy of purchase
arderfar payment to Tribal Finance Office

Requested By:

Signature:

Signature:
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

FY¥19 Standing Rock Sloux Tribe

POST MOD

STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE P R E I\/I O D t b |
e 1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary 1st Quarter Budget ta Actual Expense Summary
Budget Modification
Pr Description: y 1
Program: Training Budzet Becount Number: 1001 Program Description; Training Budget Program Numbaer: 1001 p::;:au! :'I::t T“'"i:;"dw m‘“: ::: Wlsl:]' :
Contract No.: 2008Trsiring Date: Performance Period: FY19 Contract Number: 2019Training Co i L
Performance Period Fi19 Quarter of Mod:
Director:
15t Otr. RevVenue Modificationto
Program  Account L Current Revenus st Qtr. Revenue Madification to
Dt Line item Revenue Description Budget Actual Budge! Line ltem Revenue I‘mrr_ Iption Budget Actual Budget
A e/l rdes Budgat 29400 Grants Receivable 5 - E
o P——— 29400 Granis Recelvable 5 B 5 2000 Deferred Ravenus : ¢
2 Daferred R 1 B
1001 53500 Deferred Revenue 3?35 war :gw::etwe g s c s 31100 15t Qtr. Program Revinue 5 . s 5
1001 | 31100 |Program Revenus 31110 1500 Current Year & (25,000.00 s s 31110 st Otr. Current Year 5 125,000,000 ] - %
W01 310 Current Vear Revenue 31 St
1001 | 31113 IDCReverue —_— I P s 313 st I0C 4 5
10H | 31114 | DESCRevenue 31114 15t Citr, DCSC . s $ 3 1st Qtr, DESC 3 $ H
1001 | 33060 |Imterest Income 33080 1540t Intevest ncome. S i $ 33060 1st Qfr. Interest Income 5 H
1001 39999  Eupense Reimbursement 30999 191, Bxpense Reimbursement s s 39995  1st Otr, Expense Reimbursement 5 ]
Total R 75,000.00
Frogram Aot " — Tarrent Drpenze Total Revenue §  (25,000.00) § i Tl Reveniie A i (25,9001.00) 8 1l
count Desoiption
At CverfUnder Budget
1001 50030 Directors
1001 | 50080 (Operstionsiaft Account 1stQtr.Expense  Provious Year  Modification to R m“’"‘“‘" 1st otr. “"t‘““ "";‘"‘ Yea :“’“‘“:"" L
1001 | SO0 FICAMatch Lina item Description Budget Carryover  Expense Budget o festption Budge Ll ciio il
1001 | 50120 |Other Payroll Taxes 50030 Directors s R B 5 s 50030 Directors 5 5 ]
100 | 50130 | Bive Cross Blue Shiskd - : s ! 50060 Operation Staff 4 g 4
1001 | 50170  Group Retiremans FREE  Dytiatin i ? ) 50090  Seasonal Staff 5 5 =8 &
= 50080 Seasonal Staff 5 H -8 H
1001 | 50210 Travel & Milesge 58110 FICA Mateh ¢ 4 B s 5 50110 FICA Match ] 5 §
- 530 Other Payroll Taxes H 5 H
1001 | 50220 Meeting Cost 50120 Other Payroll Taxes H ] = 5 H ;
1001 | 50220 |Trsining Cost 50130  Blue Cross Blue Shield 5 H el 3 H S Bhot Cross Bl Shick § 5 $
1001 | 50260 |GSA Vehicle Cost 50170 Group Retirement $ - B 5 s SN2 Groun Aatiremma 5 E 5 o
1001 | 50270 |Gas, 06, Vehicks 50210 Travel & Mileage 4 1,000.00 H 5 H 0210 Travel & Mileage s S| 5 (L00o00) 3
N ; 5 M 50220 Meeting Cost 5 2,000.00 5 - H
1001 | 50320 Consukanis 50220 Meeting Cost 3 2,000.,00 5
50240 Traiming Cost 5 400,00 5 - B $ S WL R 5 e 5 $
1008 | 50850 |insurance & Banding ; bt ) 50260 GSA Vehicle Cost S 1000000 %
R T 50260 G5A Vehicle Cost 4 10,000.00 s 3 5 e Log e e ¢
== U S N T R | [
50320 Consultants s s s S -
1001 | S0M40  Supples 50350 Insurance & Beading 5 § 3 50350 Insurance & Bonding 5 = 5
1001 | 5480 Msintenance Services 50363 Leases § " N SO3E3  Leases 3 - E
1001 [Tekephone 50370 Contract Services 5 4 5 50370 Contract Services 8 - B .
1001 | S0S20 |Poctzge &Freght 50440 Supplics 4 3,000.00 5 & o 50400 Supplies ) 5 3,000.00 ] {50000 5 2,500.00
1001 | 50530 Fuel Costs 50480 Maintenance Services 3 H 5 HME0 - Maintenance Services 5 =l * "
1001 | 50550 |Usities 50510 Telephone § 1g648 5 $ 5 ﬁ;ﬂ TElEﬂMﬂ;F " 30 A 5 50000 5 219646
101 | 50500 privcng SPubication 50570 Pastage & Freight 5 - B 4 30520 iPastage & Freigh $ - K .
S 5 P 5 50530 Fuel Costs 5 $
10| 2000 [Pss Thru 50550 Uil
—t —— 50550 ilites 5 o £ bl 3 $
== 50580 Printing & Publication 5 - B 3 50580 frinting & Publicatien s $
1001 | 07 JPayllFees 50720 Bank Charges 5 - B s 50720 Bark Charges 3 $
= 50830 Mon-Sensitive Equipment {>3k) 5 = 4 50830 Moo Sensitiuel Equipment (=3} g g
Direct Co 50835  Sensitive Equipment (<3K] g ¢ B 50835  Sensitive Equipment (<3K) 5 5
oo e Incirect C Total Dlrect 5 20,09.46 % s B 0 Total Direct 5 20,096.06 5 B TR ]
Tatol Budget 50980 _Indirect Gosts 4,903.54 $ S 5 s fliel WTEbeEithes 5 490354 3 -5
: = E Total wj 1B § B0 3 = B ]
Totalw/ IDC § 2500000 5 5 - % o -
1) Director Signature |3] Cortract Representative Sgnature S
[2) Contracting Signature {4) Mike Faizh, SRST Chairmian Carryover [Revenue + Expenses] 5 . 5 Carry Fe:u* 5 (B w




BUDGET MOD #1
NO NEW REVENUE

Program is changing Expense Line ltems Only

Based on Quarterly Summary Amounts — Adjust quarterly

Program Revenue: NO Changes

Expense: Changes, should be Net to Zero

Actual and Variance —Not Important




No New Bevenue

FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's Budg Program Number:

's et
Perfarmance Pariod: FY19 Contract Number;

Granis Receivable
Deferred Revenue
1st Qtr. Program Revenue MOVl
1st Q. Current Year 1003

1st Qutr. 100G - . DIV

1st Ctr, DCSC - - HDIV D

1st Citr. Interest Income - HOIV/ 0

Lat Qe Expense Reimbursemant {122.53) HRIV

Previous Year Modification to  1st Otr. Actual OwerfUnder

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasanal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payrall Taxes
Blue Cross Blua Shiald
Group Retiremeant
Travel & Mileage
Maating Cost
Training Cost

G54 Vehlcle Cost

‘Gas, Oil, Vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supgplies
Malntenance Services
Telephane

Postape & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-Sensitive Equipment {=3k}
Sensitive Equipment (<3}

VAR A W W B e

HDIVD
ADIVO
#DIV/O!
o
ROV O
ROV
5%
58%
HDIV/O)
116%
#OAV 0!
woav o
Hovnl
BoV o
Howfal
HON SO
HOV /0!

VA A A A R G S A A R A B U W D W U W 1 R W A




No Mew Revenus

F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's Budget Program NMumber:

Performance Period: FY19 Contract Number:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
Program Revenue
Current Year Revenue
IDC Revenue
DCSE Aevenie
Imterest Incomme
Expense Reimbursement

[345.500 5 (945.50) Ao ol
{20,000.00} 5 60,000.00 5%

5 HOIV/D!
5 . H#DIV, O
5 = HDIV/D
5 (122.53)  uDIv/Ol

LI R R T T L]

{122.53)

Directors 20,000.00 k 15,690.24 22%
Operation Staff 10,036.08 - . 782737 3%
Seasonal Staff - - - - ROV
FICA Match 219776 - i 1,836.76 20
Other Payroll Taxes B05.29 o 169, E35.79 %
Blue Cross Blue Shield 10,184.00 - : 15,684.00 2%
Group Retirement 1,000.00 - d 775.00 23%
Travel & Mileage 3 2,000.00 . g 1,6E7.50 16%
Meeting Cost 1,000.00 - . 500,00 108
Training Cost - a FDIWO!
G5A Vehicle Cost = - - #DIWQ!
Gas, Oil, Vehicles - - HDIV/O!
Consultants 4,345,33 - 0%
lnsurance & Bonding . a0l
Leases v al
Contract Services . ] | B%
Supplies . 1 a5
Maintenance Services H#DIW/0)
Telephaone 25%
Paostage & Freight . Hov,ol
Fuel Costs - HOSOY
Utilitles - HOMNO!
Printing & Publication - . #0IMFO1
Bank Charges #OiWSo!
Maon-5ansitive Equipment {=3k] - #OSo1
Sensitive Equipmeant [<3K) = ROVDN




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE Ao Nll'i’-rb'd Reden e
Budget Modification
Prafram: lerome's Budget diccount Mumber: 1234
Contract Mou: FINAMCE133a Drake: 12/15/3018
Perfarmance Periad: FYi% Quarter of Mod: 1
Jaroma Longboattom FMod & 1

Increase/ Decrease Revised Revenue Bsdget
Wa-chficaban Aveawni T By
Grants Receivable
:Dﬂl"nd-ke;n;e
31100 =Pr-:-lran'| Rewanue

31110 | Currert Year Revenue
31113 DG Rewenue
31114  DCEC Rewenue

WO R A W W W

-"“E\'!'St Inzaime

4

| Experse Reimbursemant

Arrirart Crace Uil (o pet Boddintmg Amicwil Femaiing By ance
50030
S0060 | Dperation Saff
;FII'.'A BAatch
.i:lllher Payroll Taxes
| Biue Crass Biue Shield

Group Aetirement

oW
(LT T TR T,

LR RET

Trawel & Mileage

n

higeting Cost
iTrd.nlrE Cosk
|GSA vehicie Cost
S0270 | Gas, O, Viehicles
50320 | Consulkants
s0350 |:m.;um & Bonding
SO363 |L-5-.;ses
50370 |£nrlr-:t Servicns
:MDIHIEE
-!.l1ain1:=n:r||:-u Eurui:;r.u
i'l'-eleph-:-_ne L"SE-.EN: 5
| Pastage & Freight |
50530 [Fu-}l ] :

W || e

Wi

wois

WA A A WA

S0550
S505E0 | Prirting &P ublication
52000 !l’a;s Thru

Utilitias

| -
50830  |Men-Sersitive Equipmens
50770 Payroll Fees

len |4 2 1o

3,236.47 | %
|
158,94 |

A A AR R DR DDD—————=—————————
{1} Director Signature (3} Cantract Represaniative Signature

—_—
{2] Contracting Ssgnarurg [4) Mike Faith, SHST Chairman
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's Budget Program Numbser:
Performance Period: Contract Numbser:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
1st Or. Program Revenue
1st Gitr. Current Year e 100%

st Qtr. 1DC - = L RO ol

1sk Qtr. DCSC - - - HOnol

1ip Qer. Interast Income ] - WDV ol

15t Qir. Expanse Reimbursement (122.53) HD ol

Modification to  1st Otr. Actual OverfUnder % 1st Otr.
Ewp e Burdpet PENSES Budge Expenses
a6%
BEX
HDIlvol

Directors
Operation Sraff
Seasonal Stall

FICA Match

Qrher Payrall Tanes
Blue Cross Blwe Shiakd
Group Retiremeant
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Traning Cost

G5A Vehicle Cost
Gas, Oil, vehicles
Consultants L {173.50)
Insurance & Bonding

Leases

Contract Services

Supplies

Maintenance Services

Telephone

Postage & Freight

Fuel Costs

Utilities

Frinting & Publication

Bank Charges

Mon-5ensitive Equiprmeant [>3k)

Sensitive Equipment {<3K)

E3%
40%
AV
#oIvO
DY,
0%
sovm
#OHv/01
25%
S58%
Ho/o!
a1%
sonyor
#oyon
#Don
HONO!
#oIvor
NDIV/o!
WOVl

-
§
5
4
5
5
5
5
%

AT W AN AN A N WA A AR B W W W e a4




50030
S0060
50000
50110
50120
30130
50170
30210
50220
50240
30260
0270
50320
50350
503683
50370
50440
50480
30510
50520
50230
50550
30580
50720
50830
50835

Me

Jerome's Bud

Grants Recenable
Deferred Aevenua
Program Revenue
Current Year Revenue
DL Revenue
DCSEC Revenue
Interest Income
Expense Reimbursement

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payroll Texes
Bluwe Cross Blue Shiekd
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Trainkmg Cost

G54 Vehicle Cost

Gas, Qil, Vehicles
Consultants

Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies
Ffaintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utliities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Non-5ensitive Equipment (=3k)]
Sensitive Equipment (<3K)

Indirect Costs

Mo Revenye

F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

FY19

A A D A A A

(B0,000.00)

20,000.00
10,036.08

2,297.76
805.29
20,184.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

4,345.33

WEAR W W W G WA AR e W U W AW WA A A A A

(173.50)

Program NMumber:
Contract Mumber:

5
$
5
&
$
5
5
%

A AW WU L U W W W U 00 0 T W U U W W W W U U W

{845 50)
{20,000.00)

(122.53)

121,068.03)

4,309.76
2,208.71

46100
169.50
4,500.00
225.00
31250
100,00

5
5

5

R e R LI e T T R TR TR T R T T T A T T T Y

{245.50)
60,000.00

{122.53)

58,931.97

15,680.24
7.827.37
1,836.76

£35.79

15,684.00

775.00
1,687.50
200,00

4,171.83

H#DIV/OI
25%
HOINO
#DIwsa!
HDo
HDIv/o!

2%
HDIVSOI
20%
21%
23%
238
16%
105
HOIv/O
oS
ROV
0%
HOIV/DI
ROIV/D!
L
14%
#ONI
6%
#DIWOL
HDIv/O!
#DIVO!
HOIWD!
ROV O
HDIV/O
HDIV/ D!




BUDGET MOD #2

EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT

Based on Quarterly Summary Amounts — Adjust quarterly

Expense Reimbursement Revenue: Changes, Increases

Expense: Changes, Increases  (Column 2)

Actual is Important (Column 3 — Quarterly Summary of Revenue)

Variance is not Important (Column 4 — Quarterly Summary of Revenue)

.
Actual REVENUE INCREASE Budgeted EXPENSE INCREASE
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FY19 standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Program Number:
Performance Period: Contract Number:

31100
31110
31112
31113
31114
33060
iy ]

Grants Receivable
Deferrad fevenues .
ist Qrr. Program Rewenue 3 - {945.50)
st Q. Currant Year 120,000.00)

st Oitr. IDC % -
1st O, DCSC =
1st i, Interast Income -
1st Otr. Expense Aeimbursement (122.53)

Directors

Dperation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Aetirerment
Traval & Mileags
Maeting Cost
Training Cost

G5A Vehicle Cost
Gas, 08, Vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Suppiees.
Maintenanca Servicas
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utilitias

Printing & Fublication
Bank Charges
Mon-Sensitive Equipment [>3k|
‘Sansitive Equipmant {<3K)

AT AT AN A U W A

Ll R e A R P TR T T T A TR PR P T A LT

#DIV/D!
#oawyal
#oowal
0%
LR
EDI/DI
55
58%
ROR/D!
116%
mFONOL
FOIAOL
#OIO!
HOnI
HOID
BOINDI
HOIVD!

=
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerame's Budget Program Number:

Performance Period: Contract Number:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
Program Revenue
Current Year Revenue
IDC Rewanue
DCSC Revenue
Interast | noome
Expense Reimbursameant

BT Tl

[945.50) [845.50]  #DIV/OI
120,000.00) 255

- HOINVSDI

- . HOINDI

- HDIVD1

{122.53) d HOIV,DE

WE AN N W S W

20,000,080
10.036.08
2.297.7%6
BO5.29
20,184.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1.000.00

15,690.24
7,827.37 2%

. #DIOI
1,836.76 0%
63578 1%
15,584.00 2%
77500 23%
1,687.50 16%
0000 10%

. #DIV/DI

- PLTLT]

. #DIV/0
4,345.33 0%

. #D01

- H#DIVO1
6%
14%

s SOl
20%

ADIV/O!

A0V 0!

HDIV/O!

#OM/01

#0101

HOIV/0I

#DIV/01

Directors
Dperation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Training Cost

G54 Vehicle Cost
Gas, Oil, Vehicles
Consultants

5 4,309.76
E
s
5
5
5
5
-1
5
5
$
5
Inswrance & Bonding 5
5
5
5
§
5
5
5
5
s
5
5
5

2,208.71

461.00
168.50
4,500.00
225.00
312.50
100.00

4,345.33

Laases

Contract Services

Supplies

Maintenance Services
Telephane

Postage & Freight

Fuel Costs

Litilities

Printing & Pulblication
Bank Charges
Mon-Sensitive Equipment (>3k)
Sensitive Equiprment (<3K)

R e LI R R L R TR T A T R A T AR T AT
AN AT AN AT W A N N AT W W L0 W U0 W WA LA WA WG A W e an




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE a3 _,l:?
Budget Modification & * FE-nS < E‘Z A Bnv S€ g
Frogram: lerome’s Budget Account Mumber: 1334
Contract M. FINANCELZ34 Date: 13182018
Performamce Period- FY1g ‘Quarter of Mod: 1
lerome Lengbatiom Pod # i

R L Increase/Decrease Revised Revenue Budger

eTEsLTt Cranr Lkl e Basiget et il VT ROy AT Pavra wviryg Bala

SGrants Fecenable |
Defarred Aevenue
Frogram Revenue
Current Yeaar Reverue
IDC Reswerius
DCEC Revenun
_|ﬂ’iBf!'-Sr. Incosme E

9 | Experse Reimbursement

e VR e A an

Ao i Chastfnder Budgst ekl il Advoant
(Dirgctors I [
30031 |
0190 FICA Match 113.44
SMN)  Oher Payroll Tawes 1 i 31_82 |
S0130  Blue Cross Blug Shigld [
Group Hnmr;m;r:_ =
Travel & Mileage
Plaeting Cost

Ulil'ltﬂtl'\-'l.ul'r%l.!\-|.|!-M-'.hlntnu:tmmmm-u-mmmlmmvrmmmm

Training Cast

G5A Wehicle Cast

Gas, O, Wehiclas
50820 Commultants
S0ASD  Insurance & Boding
50363 Leaseas

Contract Services 150,00 |

Supplies 105.66 |
Maintanance Serviies | '
Telephors [62.500 &
Postage & Freight | [
Fuel Costs |
Utilitlas |
Printing &Publication [
Pass Thiu

]
!
MWon-5Sersitive Equipment |

Fayroll Feas
3,236.47 | §
15894
{2} Cirector Signature [3} Contract Representative Signature

1) Cantracting Sigrature [} Mike Faith, 335T Chairman
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's Budget Program Number:

Perfarmance Period: Contract Murber:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
31100 1st Otr. Program Rewvenue
31110 1st Qtr. Current Year
31112
31113 1st Qtr, IDC
31114 151 Qtr. DCSC
33060 1st Ctr. Interest Income
35999  1st Ofr. Expense Reimbursement

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasanal Staff

FICA Match

Othar Payroll Taxas
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirerment
Travel & Mileage
Meeating Cost
Training Cost

G5A Vehicle Cost
Gas, O4l, Vehicles
Consultants
Inswrande & Bonding
Leasas

Contract Senioes
Supplies
maintenance Services
Teleghane

Fostage B Freight
Fungl Ciostts

Litities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-5ensitive Equiprment (>3k}
Sensitive Equiprment (<3K)

4,309.76
2,208.71
A61.00
159 50
4, 50000
23500
312.50
100,00

i

63%
A0%
#HON I
HOIW I
HDIWO
o
yoivol
ool
5%
S8%
HOIV0!
85%
HOII
HDIV/D
HDval
PTSTI
¥DiIv/0|
¥DIVl
#Dival

APLEE TR T

5
£
5
E
$
5
5
$
$
$
5
5
$
5
$
5
5
5
$
$
5
$
B
5
§
§

AR AR AN AR AN S W WA WA W WS U WA A AW W

Indirect Costs
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: lerome's Budiget Program Number:
FY19

Performance Period: Contract Number:

Amount
YTD Actual Ower/Under
Revenue Budget

Grants Receivable

Deferred Revenue

Pragram Revenue

Current Year Revenue
1DC Ravenun
DCAC Aevenus
Interest Incomea
Expense Reimbursement

%

5

5 (945.500 § (94550}  #OIVfo!
4 (20,000.00) %
[ .
5

5

5

180,000.00) &0,000.00 25%
. 5 - wOnvo!
- 5 - gDV !
5 RDIV/O!

3 1005

1 A8 A U W S A e
W W U W W A O A

[122.53)

15,690.24 22%
10,036.08 - 7.827.37 22%

. - HOIV/D!
3,297.76 1,836.76 20%
805.29 £35.79 21%
20,184.00 ] 15,584.00 2%
1,000.00 775.00 23%
2.000.00 E 5 1,687 50 16%
1,000.00 900.00 10%

- - H0IV/0!

#onO!

- - #OIVO!
4,345.33 3 4,345.33 0%

- . #OIv00

Directors

Dperation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payrall Taxes
Blwe Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meesting Cost
Training Cost

GSA Vehicke Cost
Gas, 0il, Wehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bending
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies.
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Pastage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Ltilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-Sansitive Equipment {=3k)
Sensitive Equipment (<3K]

. . - T
800,00 750.00 &%
1,000.00 . 55,66 14%

" #oNol

1,259.03 2%

- DIV

ROIV/O)

P

iv/0!

#DIV/0!

HHO

ATV
B5,068.46
14,B16.44

W AR W W W W U AN N 0 A U0 L A U A U A A A A A e A




BUDGET MOD #3

UNDER/OVER BUDGETED EXPENSES

Based on Quarterly Summary Amounts — Adjust Quarterly

Program Revenue: NO Change

Expense: Changes, Increases or Decreases (Column 2)

Actual & Variance Not Important

—
Budgeted Carryover — Expense Increased or Decreased
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome’s !ﬂ: Program Mumbar:
PFerformance Period: F¥19 Contract Number:

254900 Grants Recelwabla

29300 Deferred Revenue -

31100 Lat Qtr. Program Revenve (945500 § (945.50) #oiv/for
31110 1st Chtr. Current Year (20,0600.00) 5 - 100%
31112

31113 1st Qir, IDC ROV ol
31114 15k Qibr. IS0 #oIvfor
33060 15t Cr. Interest Incorme HDivor
39999  1st Qrr. Expense Reimburseérment Hoiw/or

Amount
OwerfUnder

Dirgctars

Ogeratian Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Oiher Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Ratirerment
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Trakning Cost

G54 Vehicle Cost

Gas, Oil, vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leasas

Contract Services
Supplies
MMaintenance Sendces
Telephone

Postage & Frelght
Fuel Costs

LHilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-Sensitive Equipment [=3k)
Sensitive Equipment [<3K]}

430876
220871
46100
16350
4,500000
22500
31250
100,00

LT L TR R R P R LR TR T

HDIVDI
DIV
DIV
o
HOIVD!
HOIWD!
25%
S8
DIV
116%
DIV
DIV
oIl
DI
HOMW D!
HOIV0
HDIVW A

R L R LI T e e T R P R L LR T AR T R P P TR T
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Number:
Contract Number:

25400 Grants Receivable
29900 Deferred Revenue
31100 Program Revenue
31110 Current Year Revenue
311132 1D Revenue
31114 DCSC Revenue
33060 Interest Income
39999 Expense Reimbursement

1945.50) (945.50)  RDIVOI
{20,000.00) £0,000.00 25%

- - ROV

#DIVO!

. - EDIVD

{122.53) (122.53)  #DINVO!

o R
L R L TR R

AR A A

Total Revenue 3§ X (21,068.03) 5 58,931.97

15,690.24
T.827.37

Directors 20,000.00 5 - 4,309.76
Operation Staff 10,036.08 1,208.71
Seasonal Staff - -
FICA Match 2,297.76 - 461.00
Qther Payroll Taxes 805.29 169.50
Blue Cross Blue Shield 200,184.00 - 4,500.00
Group Retiremeant 1,000.00 22500
Travel & Mileage 2,000.00 . 312.50
Meeting Cost 1,000.00 100.00
Training Cost w " a
G5A Vehicle Cost - -
Gas, Oil, Vehicles .
Consultanis 4. 345 33
Imsurance & Bonding

Leases - .
Contract Services B00.00 50.00
Supplies 1,000.00 - 144.34
Maintenance Services =
Telephane 1,600.00 463.50
Postage & Freight - =
Fuel Costs.

Ltilities

Printing & Publication

Bank Charges

Mon-Semsitive Equipment [=3k)

Sensitive Equipment (<3K)

1.B36.76

635.79

15,684.00

775.00

1.687.50

900.00 d

- H#OIW01

4DV 01

2 HOHWFO1
4,345.33 0

HOVOI

- #1001
75000 6%
B55.66 14%

- qoavfoe

1,136.50 29%

- HOIV/O!

]

ool

EL LU

#Ovo!

#onaor

LR R R R R R L R R L LI L R A T T

Indirect Costs 14,816.44

(115.10) & {4,578.55) |




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE ({nele o B el :
Budget Modification € 5 !'{-5-?:{ Exse

lerome’s Budget Actount Number: 1234
Contract No.: FINANCEL234 Date: 12/18/2018
Performance Perlod: Y15 Quarter of Mod:
Jerome Longbattam

Cannent Rewenue fDacrease

Arveai BE Gwai PLlndor B figat Poed e aborn Areenirt

|Grants Receivable

Doeferned foevenie

Prajgram Revenue (545, 500

Currert Year Reverius

D€ Revenug

DCEC Ravernue

Intergsy | Psorne

[Expanse Reimbursament

W A A A R W W n

. Directars

Operation Staff

FICA Maach

Other Payroll Taxes
30130 Blug Cross Blue Shield
SUI70  Group Retwement
SO0X10  Travel & Mileage
20220 Meeting Cast

RN T NE T

e

187,50
150.00
Trairing Cast -
G54 Mehicle Cost
Gas, 08, venides

Consultants

AN AN R U s

Insurance & Bording

Leadps

Contract Serdces

Supplies

Bdaintenance Services

Talephone 11510
Postage & Freight -
Fugl Costs

Luilities

Printing &Publicatian

Pass Thru

LT T TR TR R T T AT

LT

Marn-Sensitive Equipment
Pagroll Fees

-.n-lm W

1] Directar SigRatuse |3} Contract Representalive Signature

12] Conkracting Signature (4] Ml Fanth, SAST Chairman



Wn der Budgefed Expenses

FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Descrigtion: Jerome's Budget Program Number:
Performance Period: Contract Number;

Post

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
1st GQtr. Program Revenue

o 1st Qitr. Current Year
3z
31113 st Qir, IDL
31114 1st Qr. DCSC
33060 1st Qtr. Interest Income
3999%  1st Otr. Expense Reirmbursement {122.53)

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Swaff

FICA Match

Ortheer Payrall Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Training Cost

G54 Vehick Cost

Gas, O6l, Vehicles
Condultants
Insurance & Banding
Leasas

Contract Services
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone
Postage & Freight
Fugl Costs

Litifities

Frinting & Publication
Bank Charges
Ron-Sensitive Equigrment (>3k}
Sensitive Eguipment [=3&)

s
]
5
&
5
5
&
5
B

R R R L P T R E o L T T T T T N R L R T T T AT AT BT

3,545.17

HDIVSO!
100%

#DIV/OL
#OIV 0L
RDIVSD!
WDVl

40%
RO
non ol
noivol

o
Ll
HOIW0l

25%

58N
HOIVH

a0k
ool
HOIva!
woIv/O!
#OIVO!
HDIvfol
#DIvfal
&0l




Under Budgefed Lxpeases

FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's Budget Program Number;

's
Performance Period: FY19 Contract Number:

29400 Grants Receivable
25900 Deferred Reverue
31100 Program Aevenue
31110 Current Year Revenue
31113 10 Revenue
3114 DCSC Revenue
33060 Interest Incomse
399499 Expense Reimbarsement

[945.50) & (945,50}  sOIV/DL
{z0,000.00) 5 50,000.00 25%

. - OOl

#OIv/o!

B - L)

(122.53) (12253} aDiv/ol

LR L T R T

20030 Directars

50060 Operation Staff
0080 Seasonal Staff

50110 FICA Match

50120 Other Payrall Taxes
50130 Blue Cross Blue Shield
50170 Group Retirement
50210 Travel & Mileage
50220 Mieeting Cost

50240 Training Cost

50260 G5A Vehicle Cost
0270 Gas, Oil, Vehicles
50320 Consultants

50350 Insurance & Bonding
50363 Leases

50370 Contract Services
50440 Supplies

S04E0 Maintenance Services
50510 Telephone

50520 Postage & Freight
50530 Fuel Costs

50550 Utilities

S05380 Printing & Publication
50720 Bank Charges

50830 Mon-Sensitive Equipment (=3k]
50835 Sensitive Equipment [<3K)

20,000.00 4,305,765 15,6590.24
10,036.08 5 - 2,208.71 7.827.37 11%
- - - #OW0|
2,297.76 46100 1,836.76
B05.29 . 169.50 635.79
20,184.00 4,500.00 15,684.00
1,000,000 - 225.00 T#5.00
2,000.00 312.50 1,687.50
1,000.00 - 100.00 500,00
- - - . HDIv,fo!
- - - 4 HOO
. . - 3 HOIV01
4,345.33 . 4,345,33 0%
@ " - sy ROV
& = 5 - RO ol
BOO.O0 . 750,00 [3:3
1,000.00 - 85566 143
- - RO
1,600.00 1,251 60 7%
« 3 - DI/
npivfol
H#DIV/O!
UV
HONO
H#DIV/0!
HONSO1

i e R L T R R L A T A L AL AT AT Y

12,944.31
Indirect Costs ' 3,545.17

16489.48 § 63,510,52




BUDGET MOD #4

PREVIOUS YEAR CARRYOVER (Deferred Revenue)

Based on Yearly Summary Amounts — Adjust Annually

Deferred Revenue: Changes, Increases

Expense: Changes, Increases

Actual & Variance Not Important

Carryover (Deferred Revenue) must be on the Bank Statement

Tribal Council Motion approving Carryover (Deferred Revenue) Amount

-
Deferred Revenue Increase Expense Increase
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: lerome's Budget Program Number:
Performance Period: FY19 Contract Number:

Revenue Description
Grants Recevable
Deferred Revenue - -
Program Revenua - [945.50) RONSO!
Current Year Revenue x (20,000.00] 5%
1DC Revanue . E FDI/O!
DCSC Revenue - . - RO
Interast Income - - - RONOI
Expense Reimbursement - [122.53) FOIVDI

50030 Dirgctors

50060 Operation Staff
50090  Seasonal Staff

50110 FICA Match

50120 QOther Payroll Taxes
20130 Bilue Cross Blue Shield
50170 Group Retirement
50210 Travel & Mileags
50220 Meeting Cost

50240 Training Cost

50260 G54 Vehicle Cost
50270 Gas, Oil, Vehicles
20320 Consultants

50350 Insurance & Bonding
50363 Leases

50370 Contract 5ervices
50440 Supplies

50480 Maintenance Services
50510 Telephone

50520 Postage & Freight
50530 Fuel Casts

50550 Utilities

50580 Printing & Publication
50720 Bank Charges

50830 MNon-Sensitive Equipment (=3k)
50835  Sensitive Equipment (<3K)

20,000.00
10,036.08

4,309.76
2,208.71

15,690.24
7,827.37 2%
- ROIN/O!
1,636.76 20
635.79
15,684.00
775.00
1,687.50 16%
00,00 109
r ®OIV/0I
- #DIVOl
- #ONVOI
4,345.33 0%

s #OIVO1

a WDV
750.00 6%
855.66 14%

- #DIV/O!
1,136.50 29%

. #ovor
#ONV/O!
¥DIVO!
RDIN/O!
ROIV/O!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!

46100
169.50
4,500.00
225.00
312.50
100000

2,297.76
B05.29
20,154.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00

WE AN AL A A AR D AR D AR G A

434533

50.00
144 34

463.50

%
13
5
5
5
H
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
3
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
S
5

A AN A WA WA W AT WU AR AN A AN AR AR A A

A AN AR N AR G A AN AR AR W W

- a6 52,124.15
Indirect Casts ; 5 11,271.27




204
25500
31100
31110
31112
31113
31114
33060
339398

Grants Receivable
Ceferred Revenue
Lst Qitr. Program Revenue
st Qtr, Cuwnrent Year

1st Qtr. 1DC
1stQrr, DCSC
1st Qtr. Interest Incormae
1st Qir. Expense Reimbursernent

Diractors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Stafl

FICA Mateh

COither Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & hMileage
Meeting Cost
Training Cost

G5A Vehicke Cost
Gas, OIl, vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract 5arvices
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utilithes
Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-5ensitive Equipment (=3k)
Sensitive Equipment (<3K]

Indirect Cots

5
H
)
%
s
4
$
s
$

P:’e ViowS Fﬁﬁv' f’z..-wyaufr

F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's w

Program Number:
Contract Numbser:

120,000-00)

AR N A W AN N A 0 W0 U0 U U U U U U A WA WA 40 45 U8 TR 44 LA

woIv/o!
100%

H#DIV 01
HOI O
mon/o!
HDIV/O!

BEX%
#DIV/0!
B0%
Ba%
B5%
a0
63%
A%
HDIV/O!
HDIv/o!
HDIW/0!
0%
Bl
#DID
25%
SEH
NDIV/O
116%
KDIV/!
KDIV/OI
#DIv Ol
RDIV/O!
HDyal
BDINV/OI
]




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE Pr,z_ Viow S Yrr;: &V Oa Fry o WY
Budget Modification
Jerome's Budgat Aczount Number: 1234
FINANCE 1734 Date: 12/20/201B
Fy1g Cuarter of Mad: 1
Jerome Longbetiom PMaod ¥ 1

Curment Revenue
Budget Increase) Dedrease Revised Rewenue Budget

Arsawd it Cnir L rded Budget Mo lication Amount
|Grants Aeceivable | |
Dreferred Revenue B 11,500.00)
31300 Pragram Rovenua 1945.50). s (545,501
F1110  Current Year Revenue &0, 00000 &0, 000.00
31113 IDC Rewerue | :
31114  CCSC Aevenue

Imterest income

HpEnse Feimourse ment

11¢  FICA Match

SOLEG  Onner Payrell Taxes
1234 S0130  Blue Cross Blue Shicld
1234 SMTD  Group Retirgmenk
1234 50210 Travel & Milesge
1234 S0210  Meeting Cost
1234 E-DHU Traiming Cost
1234 SO0 G5A Vehicle Cost

50270 Gas, O, Vehickes

50320 Consutants

50350  insurance & Bonding

15,684,00
775,00

LEBT.50 | S

00,00 | 5

A

R P PP PR Y R

5
5
5

Leases

Contract Servioes 750,00 750,00
Zupnlies | k:l 1,211.4%
Maintenanos Servicas

Telephane [ 113650 | 5
Postage & Freight [

Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing &fublication

Pass Thifu

1.436,50

WA AN AN A AT A W AT A

W

L

Mo -Sensitive Equipment

A

{1} Director SIgnature

12| Comracting Sigrature A] I
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Budget Program Number:

Perfarmance Period: FY19 Contract Number:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue -
Program Revenuwe E
Current Year Revenue {&0,000.00)
IDC Revenue
DCSC Revenue
Interest Income
Expense Reimbursement

11,500.00)
[945.50) 5 [945.50)  HDIv/OI
(20,000,000 § 60,000.00 25%
o - HOO!
- B0
. - HOIV/O!
(122.53) (122.53)  wDaviQ!

A LR AT AN AR A0 AN S

Directors 20,000.00
Operation Staff 10,036.08
Seasonal Staff -
FICA Match 2,297.76
Other Payroll Tanss B05.29
Blue Cross Blue Shield 20,184.00
Group Retirgment 1.,000.00
Trawvel & Mileage 2,000.00
Meating Cost 1.,000.00
Training Cost 5
G5A Viehicke Cost -
Gas, Oil, vehicles =
Consulants 4,.345.33
Insurance & Banding E

15,690.74 2%
22%

- HDIV/D!
1,836.76 20%
35.79 21%
15,684.00 20%
775.00 3%
2,037.50 13%
1,100.00 a%

HO/O!

DI/

WA T A AN U AR W AT WD AN

£ HOIV/O!
750.00 6%
1,211.45 11%

. BDIV/O!
1,436.50 24%

#OIM/O!

HOIV/O!

#DIV/O!

SOV

o

HDAV/0L

HOINO!

Leases -
Contract Services B00.00
Supplies 1,000.00
Maintenance Services

Telephane

Postage & Freight

Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing & Publication

Bank Charges

Mon-Sensitive Equipment {>3k]

Sensitive Equipment {<3K)

AP AR A U AR A A A W A W A D A

Cormyaver (Revenue + Expenses) 6,078,55)
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerame’s Budg: Program Mumber:

5 et
Performance Perlod: FY19 Contract Number;

Modification to  1st Qtr. Actual
Actual Budget Revenue
29400 Grants Receivable - [
29500 Deferred Aevenue [1,500.00) 5 {1,500.00)
31100 1st Qtr. Program Revenue 5 [945,50)
31110 Lst e, Current Year §  [20,000.00)
31112
31113 1st Qtr. IDE
ErpeLs Lst Qtr. DCSC
33060 1st O, Interest Income
39999  lst Qpr. Cxpense Resmbursernent

Amount
Owver/Under

5,000.00
2,5008.02 1,087

Dirgctars

Operation Staff
Seasanal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blua Shicld
Group Retirement
Travel & Miksage
Mewting Cost
Training Cost

G3A Vehicle Cost
Gas, i, Vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leasas

Contract Services
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Furel Costs

LUtilities

Printing & Fublication
Bank Chargas
Mon-Senstive Equipment (=3k)
Sensitive Equipment {<3K)

574.44 461,00
201.37 169,50
5,046.00 4,500.00
250.00 225.00
500,00 312,50
250,00 100,00

§
]
H
]
3
5
3
H

rDIV/0!
100%

woivfo!
rDIV/0
rDIV/0l
#OM

% 1st Otr.

BE%
BE%
o0
%

#DIV/0!
#Divial
#D0
0%
HDIV/O!
HDIV/D!
255
24%
#0000l
Ba
#ONAD!
#DIVOI
HONOI
ADND
ADNOI
aonol
ADnyol




BUDGET MOD #5
AWARD INCREASES/DECREASES
Based on Yearly Summary Amounts - Adjust Quarterly & Annually
Program Revenue: Changes, Increase or Decrease
Expense: Changes, Increase or Decrease
Actual & Variance Not Important
Spread Evenly Across Quarters

Attach initial award letter & notification of change

—
Program Revenue Increase/Decrease — Expense Increase/Decrease
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: lerome's Budget Program Number:
Performance Period: FY15 Contract Number:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
Program Revenue
Current Year Hevenuge
1DC Revenue
CSC Revenue
Interest Income
Expense Reimbursement

(945.50) {o45.50) MDD
{20.000.00) 25%

. HONfor

- . #DRO!

- = OO

{122.53) § (12253  roIv/OI

L R L T AR TR T

£5,690.24

7.827.37 2%

- woiviol
1,836.76 205
63579 21%
15,684.00 22%
FF5.00 23%
1,687.50 16%
900.00 10%

= wonon

- RO

- #OIOI
4,345.33 O

- #DIv/O!

- “onvfal
750.00 6%
B55.65 14%

. HOIVO)
1,136.50 L

HOIV/0)

#OIv01

Kool

RO

wODIVo!

woIv ol

#OIV OO

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Stafi

FICA Match

Other Payroll Taxes
Blve Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Milcage
Meeting Cost
Training Cost

G54 Vehicle Cost
Gas, Qil, Vehides
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
MNon-Sensitive Equipment (>3k)
Sengitive Equipment [<3K)

20,000.00
10,036.08

2.297.76
a05.29
20,184.00
1,000, 00
2,000,00
1,000.00
4,345.33

5
3
5
5
5
1
5
H
5
5
5
s
s
]
5
5
5
%
-]
3
5
]
]
]
5
5

R L L R L LA A T R A AT T T AT AT ST T

ndirect Costs

{115.10)
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerorme's Budget Program MNumbser:

Performance Periad; Contract Mumber:

Granis Receivable
Deferred Revenue
1100 Ast Citr. Program Revenuea
31110 1st Qifr. Current Year
31112
31113 st Qtr. 10T
31114 1st Qr, DCSC
33080 st Qir, Inkere st Income
3959%% 151 Qur. Cupense Reimbursement

Pre

1334

(945.50)

Operation Stafl
Seasonal Stafl

FICA Match

Dther Payroll Taxes
Blum Cross Bhee Shield
Group Retirement
Trawel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Tralning Cost

GEA Wehicle Cost
Gas, Oil, Vehiclas
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies
Maintenanoe Services
Talaphone

Fostage & Frelght
Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-5Sensitive Eqguipment {>3k}
Sansitive Equiprment (<3K}

R T T T T Y T

LU R o R T A T T T T N T R AT T, T A T TS

Honsfol
100%

NDIV/0!
MDD
MOVl
RDIV/D1

DIV
B0
9%
0%
635
A%

HON SO0

SO0

SOV

L9

E ]

]
5
S

FDIvfa!
116%

FoIv/H

oVl

oo

#ownl

#onefal

donssar

ool
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe " c.
2nd Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary P

Program Description: Jerome's Budget Frogram Mumber:
Performance Period: FY19

Granis Recgivable

Deferred Revernue
31100 2nd Qtr. Program Revenue -
31110 Indf Citr. Currant Year {20,000.00)
31112 1st Otr, Carryowver {11511}
31113 Ind Gtr. 1DC =
31114 Znd Qtr. DCSC
23060 2nd Qtr. Interest Income
394995 2na Oar. Expenss Reimbursement

HDIV/D

20,000.00 0%
(4,463.44)  3BTEN
- Hov/ot
w0l
wo/ol
Mool

(4,578.55}

AR A A A A W W
LR R R R

5,680.24
2.808.33
E87.88
23315
5,592.00
275,00

Directors
50060 Operation Staff
50050  Seasonal Staff
50110 FICA Match
50120  Other Payroll Taxes
50130 Blue Cross Blue Shield
50170  Group Retirerment
50210 Travel & Milgage &R7.50
50220 Meeting Cost 400.00
50240 Training Cost ool
S0260  GSA Vehicle Caost Hongn!
50270 Gas, 08, vehicles = H0IE
50320 Consultants 1,115.11 1 0%
50350  Insurance & Bonding . &0
50363 Leases
50370 Comtract Services 200,00
50440 Supplies 250000
E04B0  Maintenance Services
50510 Telephone AG0U0D0
50530  Postage B Freighe
50530  Fuel Costs
SO0S50  Utilities
SO580  Printing & Publscation
S0F20  Bank Charges
20830  MNon-Sensitive Equipmant [=3k)

Sensitive Equipment (<3K)

WA W U W W N

HDIvE
=8

0%
EDIV01
0%
#DIV01
Ao O
ool
BONO)
#ono
#On 0
ol

r W AN A0 40 A0 W U 10 U0 W W D UG s

Indlirect Costs
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
3rd Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: lm's Program Number:

Performance Period: FY19 Cantract Number;

F Vil

Srd Qpr. Actual
Revenue
Grants Receivable
Defarred Revenue
31100 3rd Ottr. Program Revenue -
31110 Frd Otr. Current ¥ear |20,000.00)
31112 2nd Qfr. Carryaser {115.10)
31113 Zrd Qtr. 10T -
31114 3rd Opr. DCEC
33080 3rd Qtr. Interest Incomae
39599  Zrd Otr. Expense Reimbursement

- - WEIV0!
20,000.00 o

(a,463.45)  3978%

. #OIVIN

#DIV0

FDIV/O!

FOIVfO!

[4,578.55)

WA o e W
W W W B B e N

Actual 2nd Qtr.  Modification to 3rd Gitr. Actual
2 pEnsEs
5,650.24
2,809.33
BET.BE
233.15
5,552.00
275.00
BB7.50
40000

10,590,24 0%
5,318.35 0%
- #OIv a1
1,262.32 0%
A3M.4T 0%
10,638.00
525.00
1,1E7.50
G50.00

Directors

Dperation 5taff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Fayroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Maeting Cost
Tralning Cost -
G5A Vehicke Cost -
Gas, O6l, vehichas =
Cansultants 1,115.11 211511
Insurance & Bonding =
Leases -
Contract Services 350.00
Supplies L 355.68
Maintenance Services -
Telephone

Postage B Freight

Fuel Costs

Wtilities

Printing & Publication

Bank Charges

MNon-5Sensitive Equipment {=3k)

Sensitive Equipment [«3x]

A AL A A e LS A s

H#ON0!
Honefo!
o%
HOO)
DD
o
o
WDV
0%
HO o
#DIvjoI
RDIV/0!
ROVl
ROV
DIV O
ROaviol

WA A AW AWV W WD W W W e AR R
WA A AW W VW WA e W WG W W W

Indirect Co




31100
31110
31112
21113
31114
33060
35959

Awerd Tncveases /Decreases

FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
4th Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Grants Recehvable
Deferred Rewenwe
Ath Citr. Program Revenua

Ath Citr, Current Year {20,000.00)

Ird Qgr. Carryover {115.10)
Ath Ot 1D -
dth Qtr. DCSC
qth Qir. Interest Imcome
Atk gur. Expense Reimbursement

dth Citr. Expense

Direckors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Blatch

Other Payrell Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shiald
Group Retirermant
Travel & Mileage
Meaeting Cost
Training Cost

G5A Vehicle Cast

Gas, Oil, Vehicles
Consultants

Insuranca & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies

Maintenance Services
Telephone

Fostage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Urilitias

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
MNon-5ensitive Eguipment [(>3k]
Sensitive Equiprment {<3K)

5,000.00
2,500,02

57444
201.32
5,046.00
250.00
500.00
250,00

WA R W U U A A

Indirect Costs

Mlodification o
Actual Budget

Actual ath Otr.  Mod

10,650.24 5
£,318.35
1,262.32

43447
10,638.00
525,00
1,187.50
E50.00

ification to

Program NMumber:
Contract Mumbaer:

WoWn B s

Arh Qtr. Actual

L R U U T e T T R T AR T T T L AT T AT T Y

R L R R AR LA T T A T T T T Y

preL

20,000.00
{4,463.45)

Ower/Under

15,590.24
7,827.37
1,536.76

635.79
15,684.00
TT5.00
1,6ET.50
S00.00

TE0L00
85565

1,136.50

NIV 0!
[
397TE%R
#oinon
#DIv o1
KOl
Fonegal

0%

E T
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

#0001

P Ta]

Ho )
%

HDIVADI

HON O
%
0%

WO o)
0%

#DINOI

PG

FDIV,

Roiv,o

RO

ROV,

noo!




STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE ,q War d _In ﬁ’-l""—’ﬂft/. 0 CWUrea)e
Budget Modification
Frogram: Jerome's Budget 1234
Contract Mo.: FINAMCEL234 1202402018

Parformance Period; Fl
larome Longbattom Mo & 1
Current Revene

3 Increase/Decrease Ravised Revenua Budget
Aron nn Crvaniie cha r Eudger Por Fiovticr Amount R madreng Batsnoe
|Grarts Receivable
Daferred Revenoe
Program Revenue
CUEH;'E_EF Renenug
IDC Rewenue
DCSC Revenus
Interest income
| Ewpanga Reimbursement
58,93157 | % 20,000, 33,831.97
Curreni EXREnse | ease/Decrease  Revised Enpense Budget
Aot Gur U ider BudgE Mol alion Al P rvdirarg Balaies
SO0 | Directors i  15630.24 |
Ciperation Staff . T.R2T 3T {6,498
50110 FICA Match f - :IF_ﬁ.DD]
50120 Oher Payrodl Takes S (150,000
530 Blue Crazs Blue Shisld B84, _!?9. i]

LA

| A

07D Group Aetirement
S0210  Travel & Mileage 1 i 5 [5.1312:_
S0 mtanting Cost 1 [650.00)
50240 Traming Cost
GEA vighicle Cost
Gat, Oil, Yehicles
Consultants e ] 34533 | (4,345, 33} 1
Insurance F:E;m:ﬁrg

AR R R R TR TR T T

Leases

Contract Services

EraET

Supplies
Mairmtenance Servicas
Talephone 1,136,50 |

Postage & Fraight |
I
]

W AN

i

Fuel Costs

Narn-Sensitive Equipment
Faryrall Fees

w oW W W A

we o

52,12015 | §
11,271.27 | §
6339542 | 5 {20,000.00) 5

[1) Director Signature [3) Cond R Sigriature

2} Contracting Signature [} nike Faith, SAST Chairman




ard T ACréase S /Dgueﬁ SeS

F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Grants Receivable
Deferred Revenue
Pragram Rewvenue
Current Year Revenue
IDC Revenue
DCSC Revenue
Interest Income
Expense Reimbursement

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payrodl Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel B Mileage
Meeting Cast
Training Cost

G5A Vehicle Cost

Gas, Oil, Vehiclas
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
MNan-Sensitive Equipment >3k}
Sensitive Eguipment [<3K)

20,000.00
10,036.03

2,297.76
B05.29
20,184.00
1,0400,00
2,000.00
1,CH00, (0

4,345.33

2000
1,000.00

WA @R n N u R daddd oG nadddon s e e B

16,486.00]

{755.00)
{150.00)
13,379.26)
(548,22)
[650,00)

[4,345,33)

{505,66]

Program Numbser:
Contract Number:

94550
[20,000.00)

L S T A R T

(122 53]

R R L T T T T T TN

{545.50)
40,000.00

(122.53)

15,690.24
1,341.37
1,071.76

485.79
12,304.74
775.00
1,139.28

250.00

1,136.50

LI
33%
#DIvB1
#DIV/O1
#0101
4DV

1%
#OV/01
30%
Pl
ITH
23%
2%
29%
wDIv ol
#ov ol
#DIV /D)
0%
HOIV/OL
2OV
6%
EF
Dol
29%
#DIO)
#DIV/0!
#OMSD!
HDI /ol
RONDI
nool
H#DIV/O!




Award Tncreases /Dec reale s

FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Prograrm Description: Jarocme"s EE Program Number:

Parfarmance Period: FY19 Contract Number:

Grants Receivable
Deferred Aevenuwe
1st Qe Program Revenue

3110 15t Qtr. Current Year
3111z
31113 sk Q. 100
31114 st Cktr. BCSC
33060 1st Grtr. Intefest Incame
395955  Lst Otr. Expense Reimbursement

4,309.76
2,208.71
461.00
165.50
4,500.00
22500
312.50
100,00

Dirgctors

Dperation S@ff

Seasonal Staff

FICA Martch

Othar Payroll Taxes

Blue Cross Bluwe Shield

Group Regirement

Travel & Milcage

Meeting Cost

Training Cost

G54 Vehicle Cost

Gas, Oll, Vehicles

Cansultants

Insurance & Bonding

Leases

Contract Services

Supplies

Maintenance Services

Telephone

Postage & Freight

Fuel Costs

Uilities

Printing & Publication

Bank Charges

Mon-Sensithee Equipment (=3k)

Sensitive Equiprent {<3K)
atal Di

A W W W U U G 0

VA R U U A R A A B e 0 A D A 0 U e

ool
100%

oiv,o
HDIv,08
HOIV,0)
LT

ag
HO D!
B0

B
BY%
oo

B3
0%
ROV
#DIV/f0!
HOIV T
o
Hon ol
Ele el
5%
58%
#oivon
116%
woOE
ADIN/DI
ROV 01
DIV O
HDIV/O!
woivol
o0l
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
2nd Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program NMumbaer:
Contract Number:

Grants Recelvable
Deferred Revenue
2nd Otr. Program Aevenus -
2nd Otr. Current Year {20,000.00)
1st Qtr, Carryower (115.11)
Ind Ctr, 1DC =
Znd Qtr. DCSC -
2nd Qtr. Interest Incame -
2nd Citr. Expense Reimbursement

- ELTLT
13,333.34 L1

(4,463.44) IBTEH

- DIV

woiv o

mDiv/al

ool

4,578.55)

W B A A W An
WA B B W e W

2nd Qtr. Expense  Actual 15t Gtr.  Modification to  2nd Qtr. Actual Owver/Under % Ind Ctr.

Directars
Dperation Stalf
Seasonal Staff

FICA March

Qther Payraoll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Training Cost

G54 Vehicle Cost
Gas, Oil, Viehicles
Consultants 111511
Insurance & Bonding

Leases

Contract Sernices

Supples

Maintenance Services

Telephone

Postage & Freight

Fuel Costs

Litilities

Printing & Publication

Bank Charges

MNon-S%ensithee Equipment (>3k)

Sensitive Equipment {<3K)

[2, 36200}

(255,00}
{50.00)
11,191 80)

A A% W AN 0 A A A

HOINDI
HO 01
HDIW AL
59
wOl il
HOI )
0%
0%
ROV
o=

(2,115.11)

LA R R R R R R L R P T T L R A
VW A A AR D A R U U A W U W 0 A 4 8 A
R R T R T T T T T T YT AT A ART SR T SRT SR T AR AT Y
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F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe +
3rd Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary P'Df’ )

PFrogram Description: Jerome’s Budget Program Mumber: 1234
Performance Period: FY19 Contract Number: FINANCEL234

Grants Recelvable
Deferred Revenue
3rd Qrr. Program Resvenue

Ard Ofr. Current Year [ 20, 000.00 )

2nd Otr. Carrgover (115.10]
3rd Q. IDC =
Ird COptr, DCSC
Frd Qitr. Interest Income
Ard Qfr. Expense Reimbursement

- FOIV/ol
12,333.33 [

[4,463.45) IITEH

- OV 0L

"oV 0l

moiv/fol

FoIv/ ol

WA W A W A

3rd Qtr. Expense  Actual Znd Qtr.  Modificationte  3rd Gtr. Actual
Budget Carrypover dge (pENEes

10,650.24
994.35
73332
3447

925441
SX5.00
635.28

5,690.24
647.33 12,162.00]
43788 (255.00)
183,15 (5000
4,400.20 {191.79)
275.00
BE/L.50 (54E.22)
400.00 % (E50.00)

Directors
Operation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Groug Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cast
Trainimg Cost

G5A Wiehicle Cost
Gas, Qil, Vehicles
Consultants 1,115.11
insurance & Bonding

Leases

Contract Services

Supplies

Mainwenance Services

Talephone

Postage & Freight

Fuel Costs

Uitilities

Printing & Publication

Bank Charges

HNon-Sensitve Eguipment [>3k)

Sensitive Equipment [<3K)

Uk W W AR G

%
uDiv/al
uDIvV/ol
HDIVDI
HOIV/ 0!
HDivol
#DIV/ 0!

[

0%
HOival

0%
#DIV,/0!
ADIva!
L[t ]
anav ol
HDIV ol
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{1,115, 11)

WA n W U A A W A A A 0 A N A S
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I 2447657
indirect Costs ¥ 5,585.52




Grants Receivable
Deferred Rowenase
4ath Qir. Program Revenue
dath Otr, Current Year
Ard Oitr. Carryover
Ath Oir. IDC
Ath Cetr, DCSC
Ath Qrtr. Interest Income

4th Qitr. Expense Aeimbursernant

;}L.jmxd Lrtvesses /ﬂ&craa:iﬁ.s

FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

4th Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jeroma's E

{20,000.00]
1115.10)

Direchors

Dperation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA datch

Other Payrall Tawes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirerment
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Traiming Cost

G5A Vehicle Cost

Eas, Oil, vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Cantract Services
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuwl Casts

Ultilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Hon-5ensitive Equipmeant [>3&)
Sensitive Equipment (<3K)

Indirect Costs

L A T T B AR

1.115.11

10,680, 24
994.35

Fh232
33447
9,354,491
525.00
39,28

{2,162.00

[255.00}
5. 0}
11,595.67}

{1,115.11)

pﬁSf"

Program Number:
Contract Number:

(8,578.55)

LI R R A N

15,690,24
1,341.37
1,071.76

48579
12,304.74
7I5.00
1,1359.28
250.00

{0.00)

TS0 00
250.00

1,136.50
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BUDGET MOD #6

REVENUE INCREASES/DECREASES

Based on Yearly Summary Amounts - Adjust Annually & Quarterly

Actual & Variance — Very Important

Revenue: Changes, Increase/Decrease

Expense: Changes - Depends

Is Revenue Actual greater than Revenue Budget?

If no— NO budget mod to be completed

If yes, then budget mod expenses increases by the Difference.

Revenue Variance Expense Increase




Revenue Thcresse / Decrease

F¥19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jeroma's Budget Program Number:
FY19

Performance Period: Contract Numbaer:

Amount
Madification to YT Actual OwerfUnder
Budget
Grants Receivable -
29900 Deferred Revenue
31100 Frogram Revenue -
31110 Current Year Revenue
31113 1DC Revenue
31114 DHCSC Revenue
33060 Interaest Income
359999 Expense Reimbursement

(945,50 {945.50)
{20,000.00) £0,000.00

(122.53) 1122.53)

BT Y A T AR T AT AT T

$
5
E
5
$
&
%
s

50030 Diirectors
50060 Operation Staff
L0080 Seasonal Staff
50110 FICA Match
50120 Other Payroll Taxes
50130 Blue Cross Blue Shield
50170 Group Retirement
50210 Travel & Mileage
S0220 Meeting Cost
50240 Training Cost
s0260 GRA Vehicle Cost
50270 Gas, 0il, Vehicles
50370 Consultants
50350 Insurance & Bonding
50363 Leases
50370 Contract Services
50440 Supplies
50480 Maintenance Services
50510 Telephone
50520 Postage & Freight
50530 Fuel Costs
Utifities
Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
MNaon-Sensitive Equipment (>3k)
Sensitive Equipment [<3K)

4,309.76 15,690.24
10,036.08 220871 782737
2,297.76
805.29
20,184.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1.000.00

461.00 % 1,836.76
169.50 ¢ 535.79

4,500.00 15,684.00
225.00 775.00
312.50 1,687.50
100.00

4,345.3%

750.00
B55. 66

E00.00
1,000.00

1,600.00 1,136.50
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65,068.95
14,816.44
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe :P Ve
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's Budget 1234
Parformance Period:

Grants Aeceivable
Deferred Rewenue
1st Q. Program RBevenue (945.50)
1st Oir. Current Year (20,000.00)

sk Gtr. 1DC
1st Qar, DCSC
Ast Oir. Interest Inoome 5 -
1st Otr. Expense Reimbursement {122.53)

Modification to 1st Oitr. Actual Owver/Under ¥ 1st Opr.

5,000.00
2,509.02

574,44
H01.37
5,045.00
250.00
500,00
250.00

4,305 76
220871
46100
1E8.50
&, SO0.00
225.00
312.50
100,00

26%
AEH
PTG
B
Bd¥
Bo%
ark
63k
A0
#Diw
#OIv
#Dwyan
0%
¥DIV/O!
WOV /D!
5%
58%
FO DL
116%
Dol
RON0
#OO )
#OIWDI
aov ol
HO
ol

Ogeration staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Maatch

Other Payrodl Taxss
Blug Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mieage
Meating Cost
Tralning Cost

55A Wehicle Cost

Gas, O, vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leages

Contract Services
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Litilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Nan-Geniitive Equipment {=3k)
Sensitive Equipment (=3K)
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STANDING ROCK SIOUX TRIBE /
Budget Maodification R p—d €l IA Crénse ﬂﬂﬁ(iﬂ ML

Pragram: lerome's Budget Ao mt M umber: 1234
Coniract blo.: FINANCELZ234 Date: 12332018
Perdormance Period: F¥19 Cuarterof Mad; 1
Serome LongDottoem Pad # 1

cm{":;‘f:"“ Increase/Decrease Revised Ravonss Budget

fmoust CwerfU nder Budger b Tl v el Rareaiming Auarei
28400 | Grants Feceivatie
28500 Deferred Revenue

WodA A A A A o

31100 Pregram Aevenus

£
[l
4

31130 Current Year Hewenue
31113 10C Revenuss

31114 DCEC Revenus

33060 Interest Income

kesiie] _Eapens-e Reimbursement

e

Arsan v Undor BuSges wiodthcation kst Termaining Balsacs
1565024

782737 !

LB3ETE |
3579
15,684,080
168750
SO0 0T

S00E0 | Directors

SO0ED  Diperation Stal
501310 FICA, Meatch

20120 Oaber Pasgrall Taves
50130  Blue Crass Blue Shield
50170 Growp Retirement
S0210  Trawel & Milage
SOE20 Maeeting Cost

A
WA W A

w

L T T R TR

240 Training Cost
5020 GEA Vehicle Cost
S0Z70  Gas, Qil, vehicles
50320 Corsultants

W B e

50350 Inswrance & Bonding
B0363  Lepgies

T AT AT

5037 Contract Services
50440 Supplies

SO4E0  MalMenante Sendces
S0510  Telephone

S0520  Postage & Freight
50530  Fuel Costs

i
2
i
=]
AT AT AT T Y

50550 Lailities
50580  Printing &Publcation
52000  Pass Thru
SOH30  Nan-Sensithes Equipment
SIFT Payrall Feas
o o|
' Direst Casts:| % 52,124 50| 53,069.65
SCFEHD Indirect Costs: 1127127

_—_—
1] Diractor Signature (3] Contract Aepresentatiee Signatune

(2] Carracting Signature [4) Mika Faith, SRST Chairman
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FY19 Standing Rock Sioux Tribe post
Yearly Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: Jerome's !E!

Performance Period:

Program MNumber:
Contract Number:

Modification to YT Actual

50030
0060
0090
50110
50120
50130
50170
50210
30220
50240
SO2ED
50270
50320
50850
50363
50370
50440
0480
50510
30520
30530
50550
SO5E0
50720
50830
50835

Grants Receivable

Deferred Rewenus

Program Revenue

Current Year Revenue
10 Revanue
DCSC Revenue
Interast Income
Expense Reimbursement

Directors

Operation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payroll Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shiekd
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
Meeting Cost
Training Cost

G54 Vehiclke Cost

Gas, Qil, vehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leases

Contract Services
Supplies

Maintenance Services
Telephomne

Postage & Freight
Fuel Costs

Utilities

Printing & Publication
Bank Charges
Mon-Sensitive Equipment {=3k]
Sensitive Equipment [<3K]

Actual Budget Revenue

{945.50)
{20,000.00)

[545.50)

(122.53)

AT T P T R R LR LR
L LT L

(20,000.00) % (945.50) $  (21,068.03

20,000.00
10,036.08

2,797.76
805.29
20,184,00
1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000,00

4,345.33

200.00
1,000.00
1,600.00

(115.10)

4,309.76
2,208.71

461.00
168.50
4.500.00
225.00
31250
100,00

§

TR T A T R AT AT AT AT

60,000.00

{122.53)

59,877.47

15,620,324
1.827.37
1,836.76

535,70
F75.00
1687.50
900,00

4,345.33

750.00
855.66

2,082.00
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FY¥19 S5tanding Rock Sioux Tribe
1st Quarter Budget to Actual Expense Summary

Program Description: lerome's Budget Program Mumber:

Performance Period: Contract Mumber:

Grants Receivable [
eferrad Revenue ES

st Gitr, Program Rewenue %
st Qtr. Current Year 5

(945.50)
{20,000.00)

st Gtr. IDC
1st Qir. DCSC
1st Qitr, Interest Income
1st Qtr. Expense Aeimbursement

LR AR

Over/under w5 st Or.

Directors.

Opearation Staff
Seasonal Staff

FICA Match

Other Payrodl Taxes
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Group Retirement
Travel & Mileage
heeting Cast
Training Cost

G5A vehicle Cost
Gas, Oil, Viehicles
Consultants
Insurance & Bonding
Leasms

Contract Serices
Supplies
Maintenance Services
Telephone

Postage & Frelght
Fuel Costs

Litilities.

Frinting & Publication
Bank Charges
Nan-5Sensitive Equipmeant {=3k)
Semsitive: Equiprment {(<3K)

4,30%.T6
2,208.71
46100
16350
4, 500,00
22500
312.50

5
5
¥
5
5
5
3
3
E

01V
01V
4o
0%

HDIv/a!
. HOIV/O!

50,00
144,34

463,50

SHH
#oal
%
#Divyn
£l
#DIV0!
#DIv/0!
#DIv/0!
FOIv /Ot
FO SO0
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THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME
HAVE A WONDERFUL DAY © ©

Contract Representative Staff:

omasine lron
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